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INDIAN MAP


2257. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has published any map defining/showing

India’s International borders;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the map has the Governments seal to prove its genuineness;

and


(d) whether the Government proposes to lay a copy of the map on the table of the House?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): Yes Madam.

(b): Survey of India, Department of Science & Technology, Ministry of

Science & Technology published the following maps showing India’s

International Borders:
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1) India-Political, on Scale 1.15 M (Million) – in Hindi & English Editions.

2) Physical Map of India, on Scale 1.15 M – in Hindi & English Editions.

3) Political Map of India, on Scale 1.4 M – in English Edition.

4) Railway Map of India, on Scale 1.3.5 M – in Hindi & English Editions.

5) Road Map of India, on Scale 1.2.5 M.


(c): International Boundary in the above mentioned maps have been cleared by Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India.


(d): Copy of the above mentioned maps are available for free download on Survey of India website, web link as www. surveyofindia.gov.in/pages/

display/119-general-wall-maps.
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